UNOFFICIAL COPY |

AR

G 1755 - : - . 0326042385
} /l 6 (ﬂ Euog%ﬁle "Gene" Moore Fesa: $46.00
%/ LINE OF CREDIT Gook County Recorder of Deeds

LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT Date: 09/17/2003 11:22 AM Pg: 10f2

o0l e

This is a Loan Modification and Extension Agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of AUGUST 18, 2003 by
and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK (“Mortgagee”) and DANIEL L. VENTURA — DIVORCED
AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED (“Mortgagor”).

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the origmal principal sum of TWENTY-FIVE
THOUSAND Dollars ($25,000). Mortgagor’s obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note date
MAY 23, 1998 (“Note™) and 1s secured by a mortgage (“Mortgage”) dated MAY 23. 1998 and recorded 06/02/98 in
the Recorder’s Office of COOK County Ilinois as Document No. 98458745 mertgaging, granting and conveying to
Mortgagee tha: cortain parcel of land, and the improvements thereon, located in COOK County, Ilinois and legally
described as:

PARCEL 160 IN CRYSTAL TREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTE RAMGCE 12, EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

RS ' Y &
P.LN #27-08-204-015 HS‘SSMO(mnSs(ﬁ& fd- Orland ParlC L. Govgy

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafier relerizd to as the “Loan Documents”.

Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extind the maturity date of the Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee is
willing to extend the maturity date of the Note and vortgage on the terms and conditions set forth heren.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promiszs herein set forth, the parties hereto acknowledge and
agree as follows:

L. The balance of the principal indebtedness remaizung from time to time outstanding shall hereafter
bear interest at the rate of PRIME PLUS 2.00% ((TcARED) percent per annum.
2. Commencing SEPTEMBER 15, 2003 and on the 15™ day of tach successive month thereafter /
until the maturity date set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay rionthly instaliments of interest only. '
3. Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire priocipal balance then outstanding
and all accrued interest and other charges, shall be due and payable ‘on ATJGUST 15, 2008, (the
“Maturity Date™).
4. None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudicer oy reason of this

Agreement and this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan DeCments upon
the property covered thereby.

5. Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and
effect, except as they have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other
respects not inconsistent with this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby
ratified and reconfirmed.

Prepared by:
A.]. Smith Federal Savings Bank
Loan #020-9113866

l\i\o;\\ O
ay mmey 7Y
‘:‘; o

AS St tederat Swl-njb Bani& gy
\‘{’\S_\ S. Qeero O . E 5 Lol
MAd Lertiian 1L (poHHS

fo ye
A




(0326042365 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement.

A \/) @7@///’\7{/ | %”ZZ(‘:;

DANIEL L. VENTURA

State of Ilinois, County of COOK

I, the undersigied, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that DANIEL L.
ViENTURA, DIVORCEL AND SOVCE NOT REMARRIED i3 poreanc!l knowr to ma to be the same per=on(s)
whose name(s) subscribed 10 the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that he signed and deliveredthe. said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
bt >

CLEDIC A SEAL”

LINDA . GOUGH
Notary Pubiii, stage of [llinots
My Commission EXPiffMy Lommission Fapires2/13/2005

Given under

e et P PR ™

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has excufid this Agreement.

A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

BY, B 7X m pv‘\\/\/\llg_v ¥
s ! i
.\)
State of Illinots, County of COOK
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do herebv certify that, DONNA J.
MANUEL, VICE PRESIDENT of A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, perscnally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before mo.fus day in person, and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, (er the uses and

purposes therein set forth.
4 - f "“wh
%W\uu A —\ﬁ/ﬁ-ﬂv—
7 \ (\J ‘

Given under my hand and official seal.
J

\W
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LINDA R. GOUGH
Notazy Public, State of linois
My Commission Jﬁﬁyeﬁfcnm‘:issiim Expires 2/13/2005
P NN




